Aerospace
Qualified Prepregs
DUCTINGFLOORING INTERIORS
Front cover image courtesy of Pilatus Aircraft Ltd.
1
Gurit offers three resin chemistries:
CHEMISTRY DESCRIPTION PAGE
R

LN29549 8.4320.2A, MHB 75-T-2-0001-5-1 EHG250-44-55 58 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS)
LN29549 8.4321.1A, MHB 75-T-2-0002-5-1 EHG250-68-37 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS
LN29549 8.4321.2A, MHB 75-T-2-0002-5-1 EHG250-68-50 53 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS
LN29549 8.4322.1A, MHB 75-T-2-0003-5-1 EHG250-46-37 40 ±3 288 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS)
Code B: 180°C Epoxy Resin
LN29549 8.4330.1B, MHB 75-T-2-0021-2-1 EHG275-44-37 40 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS)
LN29549 8.4330.2B, MHB 75-T-2-0021-2-1 EHG275-44-55 56 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS)
LN29549 8.4331.1B, MHB 75-T-2-0020-2-1 EHG275-68-37 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS
LN29549 8.4331.2B, MHB 75-T-2-0020-2-1 EHG275-68-50 53 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS
B.  Interior
1. Environmental Control Systems / Airducts
8
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS
ABS 5047: Cyanate Ester Resin – E-Glass Fabric
ABS 5047-71; AIMS 05-10-040 PN900-44-43 43 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) Low volatile, fullfils AP2091
ABS 5047-70; AIMS 05-10-020 PN900-68-43 43 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS Low volatile, fullfils AP2091
ABS 5047-70; AIMS 05-10-020 PN900-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS Low volatile, fullfils AP2091
ABS 5047-72; AIMS 05-10-030 PN900-G205-43 43 ±3 230 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) Low volatile, fullfils AP2091
ABS 5047-73; AIMS 05-10-038 PN900-G233-38 38 ±3 240 g/m², leno Low volatile, fullfils AP2091
ABS 5047-71; AIMS 05-10-045 PN900-44-43 43 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) Low volatile, 180°C airducts
ABS 5047-70; AIMS 05-10-044 PN900-68-43 43 ±3 296 g/m², 8 HS Low volatile, 180°C airducts
ABS 5736: Cyanate Ester Resin – E-Glass / Carbon Fabric
ABS 5736-01; AIMS 05-10-036 PN900-C582-43 43 ±3 180 g/m², Twill 2/2
(50/50 E-Glass/CF) Low volatile, fullfils AP2091
2.  Passenger Interior
Typical applications: Sidewall, Dado, Ceiling, Lavatories, Galleys, Overhead Storage Compartment, Crew Rest Compartments
9
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS / FORMER QUALIFICATIONS
ABS 5047: Phenolic Resin – E-Glass Fabric
ABS 5047-01; AIMS 05-10-009 PHG600-44-37; PH831-44-40 40 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) DAN 407-01; DAN 1000.1
ABS 5047-02; AIMS 05-10-008 PHG600-44-50; PF808-44-53 53 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) DAN 407-02; DAN 1000.2
ABS 5047-03; AIMS 05-10-018 PHG600-48-37; PHG831-48-40 40 ±3 163 g/m², Twill 2/2 DAN 407-03; DAN 1001.1
ABS 5047-04; AIMS 05-10-010 PHG600-48-50; PF808-48-53 53 ±3 163 g/m², Twill 2/2 DAN 407-04; DAN 1001.2
ABS 5047-07; AIMS 05-10-001 PHG600-68-37; PHG831-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8HS DAN 407-07; DAN 1003.1
ABS 5047-08; AIMS 05-10-002 PHG600-68-50; PF808-68-53 53 ±3 296 g/m², 8HS DAN 407-08; DAN 1003.2
ABS 5047-39; AIMS 05-10-012 PHG831-44-40 40 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) DAN 407-39; DAN 1299-01
Lining, crushed core, no tack
ABS 5047-41; AIMS 05-10-003 PHG860-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8HS DAN 407-41; DAN 1190-01
Lining, crushed core, no tack
ABS 5047-42; AIMS 05-10-004 PF811-G231-32 32 ±3 265 g/m², Open Weave DAN 407-42; DAN 1189-01
Lining, crushed core, no tack
ABS 5047-45B; AIMS05-10-023 PHG860-G227-40 40 ±3 190 g/m², Twill 2/2 Lining, crushed core, no tack
ABS 5047-45B; AIMS05-10-023 PHG600-G227-40 40 ±3 190 g/m², Twill 2/2 Standard cure, tacky
ABS 5047-44; AIMS 05-10-025 PF811-G225-40 40 ±3 220 g/m², Crowfoot 2/2 Crushed core, no tack
ABS 5047-44; AIMS 05-10-025 PF812-G225-40 40 ±3 220 g/m², Crowfoot 2/2 Standard cure, tacky
ABS 5047: Phenolic Resin – S2-Glass Fabric
ABS 5047-45; AIMS 05-10-023 PF811-G226-40 40 ±3 190 g/m², 8HS Crushed core, no tack
ABS 5047-45; AIMS 05-10-023 PF812-G226-40 40 ±3 190 g/m², 8HS Standard cure, tacky
ABS 5034: Phenolic Resin – Carbon Fabric
ABS 5034 C01; AIMS 05-10-014 PF807-C08-45 45 ±3 160 g/m², plain DAN 1173-1
Lining, crushed core, no tack
ABS 5034-D01; AIMS 05-10-021 PF812-C15-45 45 ±3 193 g/m², plain Standard cure, tacky
ABS 5034-E02; AIMS 05-10-026 PF811-C593-43 43 ±3 135 g/m², Open weave Lining, crushed core, no tack
3.  Passenger Floor
10
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS / FORMER QUALIFICATIONS
DAN 402 E and DAN 402 F: Epoxy Resin – Glass Fabric Inserts
DAN402 E Stopfen DAN402E Diameter: 18 – 90 mm (± 0.1 mm) DAN 407-01; DAN 1000.1
DAN402 F Stopfen DAN402F Thickness: 5.8 – 16 mm (± 0.05 mm) DAN 407-02; DAN 1000.2
ABS 5047: Phenolic Resin – E-Glass Fabric
ABS 5047-51; AIMS 05-10-019 PF801-44-53 53 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) DAN 1177-01
MRO A320/A330
ABS 5047-50; AIMS 05-10-024 PF801-03-40 40 48 g/m², plain DAN 1176-01
MRO A320/A330
ABS 5034: Phenolic Resin – Carbon Fabric
ABS 5034-A02; AIMS 05-10-013 PF801-C15-50 50 ±3 193 g/m², plain DAN 1178-02
MRO A320/A330
ABS 5034-B01; AIMS 05-10-014 PF801-C08-43 43 ±3 160 g/m², plain DAN 1179-01
MRO A320/A330
ABS 5003: Epoxy Resin – Carbon Fabric
ABS5003-H53; AIMS 05-10-016 EP121-C15-53 53 ±3 193 g/m², plain DAN 1180-02
MRO A320/A330
IGC 04-38-100 : Epoxy Resin – Carbon Fibers
IGC 04-38-100 EP121-C25-45 45 ±3 285 g/m², 5HS Cockpit section
IGC 04-38-100 EP121-C579-45 45 ±3 170 g/m², plain Cockpit section
ABS 5672: Epoxy Resin – E-Glass Fabric
ABS 5672-01; AIMS 05-10-024 EP137-03-40 40 ±3 48 g/m², plain A380/A330NEO
ABS 5672: Epoxy Resin – S2-Glass Fabric
ABS 5672-02; AIMS 05-10-027 EP137-G228-40 40 ±3 115 g/m², plain A380/A330NEO
ABS 5671: Epoxy Resin – Carbon Unidirectional
ABS 5671-01; AIMS 05-20-001 A EP137-CR527/80-35 35 ±3 80 g/m² IM A380/A330NEO
ABS 5671-02; AIMS 05-20-001 B EP137-CR527/100-35 35 ±3 100 g/m² IM A380/A330NEO
ABS 5671-03; AIMS 05-20-001 C EP137-CR527/120-35 35 ±3 120 g/m² IM A380/A330NEO
ABS 5671-10; AIMS 05-20-002 EP137-CR527/100-35-G138-74 50 ±3 100 g/m² IM, 25 g/m² Fabric A380/A330NEO
11
4.  Cargo Lining
5.  Cargo Flooring
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS
ABS 5047: Phenolic Resin– S2-Glass Fabric
ABS 5047-48A; AIMS 05-10-031 A PF808-G218-40 40 ±3 190 g/m², 8HS BCC and CCC
ABS 5047-48B; AIMS 05-10-031 B PF808-G218-50 50 ±3 190 g/m², 8HS BCC and CCC
ABS 5047-49A; AIMS 05-10-032 A PF808-G220-40 40 ±3 305 g/m², 8HS BCC and CCC
ABS 5047-49B; AIMS 05-10-032 B PF808-G220-50 50 ±3 305 g/m², 8HS BCC and CCC
ABS 5736: Cyanate Ester Resin – E-Glass / Carbon Fabric
ABS 5047-01; AIMS 05-10-009 PF808-44-40 40 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) DAN 407-01; DAN 1000.1
ABS 5047-02; AIMS 05-10-008 PF808-44-53 53 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) DAN 407-02; DAN 1000.2
ABS 5047-04; AIMS 05-10-010 PF808-48-53 53 ±3 163 g/m², Twill 2/2 DAN 407-04; DAN 1001.2
ABS 5047-08; AIMS 05-10-002 PF808-68-53 53 ±3 296 g/m², 8HS DAN 407-08; DAN 1003.2
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS
ABS 5672: Epoxy Resin – S2-Glass Fabric
ABS 5672-05; AIMS 05-10-034 A EP141-G218-40 40 ±3 190 g/m2, 8HS BCC and CCC
ABS 5672-06; AIMS 05-10-034 B EP141-G218-50 50 ±3 190 g/m2, 8HS BCC and CCC
ABS 5672-04; AIMS 05-10-035 B EP121-G218-50 50 ±3 190 g/m2, 8HS BCC, coloured grey
MHB 75-T: Phenolic Resin – E-Glass Fabric
MHB 75-T-2-0427-2-1 PHG850C-44-53 53 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) MRO, A320 before 2006
MHB 75-T: Epoxy Resin – E-Glass Fabric
MHB 75-T-2-0007-2-1 EHG420C-44-53 53 ±3 105 g/m², Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) MRO, A320 before 2006
MHB 75-T-2-0008-2-1 EHG420C-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8HS MRO, A320 before 2006
12 AEROSPACE QUALIFIED PREPREGS
II. Boeing
A.  Environmental Control Systems / Airducts
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS
BMS 8-363: Cyanate Ester Resin – E-Glass Fabric
BMS 8-363       (DMS 2296, 2297, 2441) PN900-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m², 8HS Low volatile, Boeing, hot air mixer duct
BMS 8-264: Epoxy Resin – Aramid Fabric
BMS 8-264 Style 220 EH421C-A726-54 54 ±3 75 g/m², plain
BMS 8-264 Style 285 EH421C-A708-54 54 ±3 170 g/m², 4HS
BMS 8-381: Phenolic Resin – Aramide Fabrics
BMS 8-381 Style 220 PF812-A726-51 51 ±3 75 g/m², plain
BMS 8-381 Style 285 PF812-A708-47 47 ±3 170 g/m², 4HS
13
III. Other Aircraft manufacturer
SPECIFICATIONS GURIT DESIGNATION RESIN CONTENT BY
WEIGHT-% REINFORCEMENT REMARKS
Epoxy Resin – E-Glass Fabric
AWMS-44-058 EP121-03-60 60 ±3 48 g/m², plain Leonardo Helicopter
AWMS-44-004 EP121-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m2, 8HS Leonardo Helicopter. interior
Phenolic Resin – E-Glass Fabric
Leonardo NTA62467 Type I PF811-44-50 50 ±3 105 g/m2, Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) Lining, Crushed core, pressurized cabin
Leonardo NTA62467 Type II PF811-68-40 40 ±3 296 g/m2, 8HS Lining, Crushed core, pressurized cabin
Cyanate Ester Resin – E-Glass Fabric
NTA 62473 PN900-44-43 43 ±3 105 g/m2, Crowfoot 1/3 (4HS) ATR42/72, SSJ100 airducts
Cyanate Ester Resin – E-Glass / Carbon Fabric
NTA 62474 PN900-C582-43 43 ±3 180 g/m², Twill 2/2
(50/50 E-Glass/CF) ATR42/72, SSJ100 airducts
Epoxy Resin – Carbon Fabric
Pilatus EP121-C20-45 45 ±3 204 g/m2, Twill 2/2 Pilatus, PC12 fairings
Pilatus EHKF275-20-45 45 ±3 204 g/m2, Twill 2/2 Pilatus, PC12 fairings
Pilatus EP127-C25-37 45 ±3 285 g/m2, 5HS Pilatus, PC24 fairings
Pilatus EP121-C08-45 45 ±3 160 g/m2, plain Pilatus, PC12/24 flooring
Epoxy Resin – Glass Unidirectional
NTA 43654 EP137-GR108/235-32 42 ±3 235 g/m² ATR42/72 flooring
BMS 4-17 EP340-GR112/205-35 35 ±3 205 g/m² MRO Boeing BMS4-17 flooring
Epoxy Resin – Carbon Unidirectional
Pilatus EP121-CR500/130-G138-42 42 ±3 100 g/m² SM, 25 g/m² Fabric Pilatus, PC12/24 flooring
NTA 43654 EP137-CR509176-49 49 ±3 176 g/m2 SM ATR42/72 flooring
According to ABS 5671-08 EP340-CR500/200-35 35 ±3 200 g/m² SM MRO A320 flooring
According to ABS 5671-26 EP340-CR500/180-G138-50 50 ±3 180 g/m² SM, 25 g/m² Fabric MRO A320 flooring
BMS 4-20 EP340-CR500/120-35 35 ±3 120 g/m² SM MRO Boeing BMS4-20 flooring
BMS 4-20 EP340-CR500/165-35 35 ±3 165 g/m² SM MRO Boeing BMS4-20 flooring
Aero Prepregs Bro-8-0120